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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE ..w^.

10/27/2022
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE i;i :J(" "'

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTICVNS,, , ,^^,,,,;^ anic;...", ilili^ tiiUi

A. Name of Committee

Address

City and Zip Code

This is a (check one):

Victory Fund 1

PO Box 1914

Topeka, KS 66601

X Party Committee Political Committe

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary

1, Cash on hand at beginning of

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtact Line 4 from

6. In-Kmd Contributions (Use Schedule B)....... 0.00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)........... 0.00

62,118.31

163,800.00

225,918.31

150,777.53

75,140.78

D. "I declare that this report, mciudmg any accompanying schedules and statement^ has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Date

10/31/2022

Signature of Treasurer
DocuSigned by:

&^ -^1^ : GEC Form Rev, 2017
=^CD2cuuyyy/ /4sx~
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Contributions and Other Receipts

Victory Fund 1

(Name of Candidate, Party Corn ndttee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor
Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Amount

10/19/22

09/12/22

09/20/22

10/21/22

08/30/22

10/12/22

10/27/22

10/27/22

09/13/22

08/24/22

08/15/22

10/26/22

Allisoa for Kansas
PO Box 292
Olathe, KS 66051

Baum, Sarah

3600 W 64th Street
Mission Hills, KS 66208

Beneficient Company Holdings L.P.
325 N Saint Paul Street Ste 4850
Dallas, TX 75201

California Democratic Party
1830 9th Street
Sacramento, CA 95811-7012

Cofrin, OIadys Graey
14720 NW 13th Place
Newberry, FL 32669-2^07

Committee to Elect Mari-Lynn Poskin
12924 Howe Drive
Leawood, KS 66209

Courtney Eiterich for Kansas
8616RedbudLane
Lenexa, KS 66220

Courtney Tripp for Kansas
PO Box 612
De Soto, KS 66108

Dem. Lt Governors Association

1225 Eye St NW Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005

Devaughn James Injury Lawyers
1064SWWanamakerRd,
Topeka, KS 66604

Dyson, Robert
2515 South Road
PQUghkeepsie, NY 12601-5473

Evergy Metro Inc
PQ Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64141

Not Employed

Counselor

Chairman & CEO

Cash aed

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loan 3Fund<

Other

650.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

3,050.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
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Coxstributioixs and Other Receipts

Victory Fund 1

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
.Name and Address:

of Contributor
Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Amount

10/14/22

07/28/22

10/21/22

10/27/22

10/13/22

10/67/22

10/27/22

09/19/22

10/24/22

10/24/22

08/16/22

09/21/22

Grand Mere Properties LLC
Kimball and Grand Mere Parkway
Manhattan, KS 66503

HCC Properties, Ltd.
PO Box 910
Hilmar,CA 95324

Heather for Kansas
752 iW97fh Terrace
OveriaadPark,KS662l2

Heavy Coostructors Association
1100 Walnut, Suite 2950
Kansas City, MO 64106

Hutton For State Rep
13 93 9 Parallel Parkway
Basehor, KS 66007

Jo EUa For Kansas
PO Box 14534
Lenexa, KS 66285

Jurv&tson,KarIaT,

350 2nd ST #4, Suite 4
Los Altos, CA 94022

Kan&ans For A Democratic House
PO Box 2083
Topeka, KS 66601-2083

Kansans for Dan Osman

PO BOX 253 52
Qveriand Park, KS 66225

Kansas AFL-CIO Cope Fund
2131 SW 36th Street
Topeka, KS 66611-2553

Kansas Votes No August 2022
1440 WakamsaDr. Suite 400
Lawreace, KS 66044

Lyim Rogers For Kaosas
91.2 N Spaulding
Wicbita, KS 67203

Physician

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

.X

x

x

Loan SFunds
Other

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000,00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

100.00
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Contributions and Other Receipts

Victory Fund 1

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee orPoiitiea! Committee)

Dafe
Name and Address

of Contributor
Occupation of

Individual Giving. More
Than $150

Amount

10/27/22

09/26/22

08/09/22

08/02/22

68/18/22

08/18/22

10/07/22

09/26/22

10/27/22

10/26/22

08/24/22

Michigan Democratic Party
606 Towasead
Lansing, MI 48933

Mid-America Carpenters Regional Counci
140} BamptonAve
Saint Louis, MO 63 3.3 9

Mike Kelly for Johnson County
PO Box 2669
Mission, KS 66201

Pipefitters Local Union #533 Volunteer Pi
8600 Hillcrest Road
Kansas City, MO 64138-2880

Pritzker, Jay
mSWackerDr,Suite4010
Chicago, IL 60606

Pritzker, Mary Kathryn.
1435 NAstor Street
Chicago, IL 60610-1.608

Prochaska, Bradley
10550 EForestgate
Wichita, KS 67206

Tobias For Kansas House
PO Box 3714
Topeka- KS 66604

UAW Region 4 Midwest States CAP Cam
721 DunnRoad

Hazelwood, MO 63042

United Democrats of Kansas
PO Box 1582
Lawrence, KS 66044

United Food and Commercial Workers In1
177$ K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006-1521

Managing Partner

Manager

Lawyer

Cash Check

x

x

X

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loan SFunds
Other

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

• 5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 163,800.00

Total Unitemized Contributors ($SO»00 or less) 0.00

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) O.QO

Total Contributions When Contnbutor Not Known 0.00

TOTAL .RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 163,800.06
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Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Victory Fund 1

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Commxttec)

Date

10/07/22

08/15/22

10/20/22

10/24/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

ActBlue Technical Services
PO Box 382110
Cambridge, MA 02238-2110

Diamond Printing
5l40NWTopefeaBIvd
Topeka,KS 66617-1734

Laura Kelly for Kansas
PO Box 2098
Topeka,KS6660l

Laura Kelly for Kansas
PO Box 2098
Topeka, KS 66601

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kmd expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Credit Card Processing

Printing

Contribution

Contribution

Amount

$185.23

$552.30

$50,000.00 j

$100,000.00

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period 150,737.53

Total Umtemized Expenditures of S50.00 or less 40,00

TOTAL EXPENDrrmjES AND DISBURSEMENTS 150,777.53
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)


